Resolution requesting the approval to proceed with creating a Request for Proposals for selecting a project manager for the La Crosse Center remodeling and expansion project.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center and the City of La Crosse has under gone a market study conducted by Convention Sports and Leisure.

WHEREAS, Convergence Design has provided preliminary architectural renderings and cost estimates on remodeling and expanding the La Crosse Center.

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center Board and the La Crosse Center staff have conducted public hearings to receive feedback on the future needs and use of the Center.

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center Board and La Crosse Center staff have prioritized the future needs of the venue based on the list provided by Convergence Design.

THEREFORE, NOW BE IT RESOLVED by The Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the La Crosse Center to create a Request for Proposals for a Project Manager to oversee the remodeling and expansion project and the solicitation of the Request for Proposal. The role of the Project Manager is to assure the continued operation of the La Crosse Center during the construction.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost of the same be appropriated from the La Crosse Center Surplus Room Tax Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, the La Crosse Center Board, the La Crosse Center Director, the City of La Crosse Finance Director and the City Engineer are hereby authorized to take all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 9, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Peri Lehrhe